
Race 1 14:23 500m Flat (A3)
1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
1 LOSE CONTROL Seamus Cahill
2 BATTLE STONES Gemma Byford
3 AVARUA FLOJO Richard Rees
4 BURROWS BLAZE Jason Heath
5 VACANT
6 KERRS DELILAH (W) Tony Taylor

Prize Money Today is £4,005 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £325

Race 2 14:41 500m Flat (A8)
1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
1 MADABOUT RACER Jamie Kingsley
2 SMASHNGRABPUNK Stuart Maplesden
3 JAZS DOVE Derek Knight
4 HARLEQUIN WINDY Seamus Cahill
5 VACANT
6 CLAIRKEITH RAYNA (W) Carl Gardiner

Race 3 15:01 500m Flat (A2)
1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
1 TIERMANA DILL Tony Taylor
2 YOUGO JAZZ Seamus Cahill
3 CLONKEEN JIM Derek Knight
4 FLEADH CAILIN Derek Knight
5 VACANT
6 GROUCHOS PRINCE (W) Jason Heath

Race 4 15:19 285m Flat (D2)
1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
1 ROSCOMROE HERO Gemma Byford
2 SLANEYSIDE MASON Tony Taylor
3 BROADWAY LORD Jamie Kingsley
4 GARYS ANGELS Belinda Green
5 THE HILL Seamus Cahill
6 VACANT

Race 5 15:38 500m Flat (A8)
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
1 LUNAS FAT BOY Stuart Maplesden
2 GIGIS PARACHUTE Carl Gardiner
3 COFAS MAL Gemma Byford
4 PUNK ROCK PUFF Stuart Maplesden
5 CLAIRKEITH NVAEH Carl Gardiner
6 FWESH BAMBINO (W) Alfie Herbert

Clairkeith Nvaeh : NAME CHANGED 19.Nov from Droopys Kristen

Race 6 15:57 500m Flat (A1)
1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
1 REBEL CHARLES Richard Rees
2 ELA SNIPER Richard Rees
3 FRONT UNO Jamie Kingsley
4 PUNK ROCK ROSE Stuart Maplesden
5 BRONCOS BULLET Belinda Green
6 VACANT

Race 7 16:16 500m Flat (A6)
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
1 BALLYHIMIKIN PAT Tony Taylor
2 YOUGO JESSIE Seamus Cahill
3 FEORA JOY Jason Heath
4 AMBIGUOUS Seamus Cahill
5 CLASSIC PIPER (W) Gemma Byford
6 ZENITH ZAZA (W) Richard Rees

Race 8 16:34 285m Flat (D4)
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
1 ANNIE EVA AFTA Jason Heath
2 VIOLET FREYA Jamie Kingsley
3 LAMIA Alfie Herbert
4 MILLROAD LILY Carl Gardiner
5 PORTOBELLO QUAY Derek Knight
6 LEAHYS BOLT (W) Tony Taylor

Race 9 16:53 500m Flat (A4)
1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
1 KILLACOLLA MIKE Jason Heath
2 BACKOFTHELINE Carl Gardiner
3 SHANAHEE TREVOR Gemma Byford
4 BROADFIELDBULLET Belinda Green
5 BLAZEAWAY KISS (W) Stuart Maplesden
6 VACANT

Race 10 17:12 500m Flat (A7)
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
1 CHANTALA Jason Heath
2 IRRELEVENT Seamus Cahill
3 SLY BIG BIRD Stuart Maplesden
4 PIPS GAMBLE Belinda Green
5 CARAMELS CREAM Tony Taylor
6 COPACABANA (W) Derek Knight

Reserves
Ballydarley Jack (A) Derek Knight
Beanos Andy (B) Tony Taylor
Beloved Brenda (C) Jason Heath
Burrow Lightyear (D) Carl Gardiner
Candolim Pearl (E) Derek Knight
Cant Buy Time (F) Seamus Cahill
Cloheena Del Boy (G) Seamus Cahill
Five Winters (H) Derek Knight
Gin For Lisa (I) Gemma Byford
Gin For Traci (J) Gemma Byford
Jess Again (K) Belinda Green
Liveandletlive (L) Gemma Byford
Moody Rudy (M) Gemma Byford
Natural World (N) Derek Knight
Punk Rock Zelda (O) Stuart Maplesden
Romeo Havok (P) Derek Knight
Shinobi Gail (Q) Carl Gardiner
Sporting Bafta (R) Seamus Cahill
Still Planning (S) Seamus Cahill
Yougo Jenny (T) Seamus Cahill

Meeting 255
BRIGHTON AND HOVE
Final

Wednesday, 31 December 2025


